ODU PCB ConnectorsODU MINI-CARD®
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12

ODU MINI-CARD® Number codes
Explanation of number codes for ODU MINI-CARD®, Series 525
Ordering example for Series 525
No. Meaning Coding
A Series 525 = Female headers
B Type 026 =  SMT version (not stackable)
031 = SMT version (stackable)
C Surface 035 =  In mating area 0.75 μm Au on Ni,
in termination area 2.0 μm Sn on Ni
D Number of contacts 012 = 12 contacts (example)
E Packaging 002 = Tube
050 = Tape-and-reel
A B C D E
. . . .
A B C D E
5 2 5 . 0 3 1 . 0 3 5 . 0 1 2 . 0 0 2
A = Series: 525 Female headers
B =  Type: SMT version (stackable)
C =  Surface:   In mating area 0.75 μm Au on Ni
in termination area 2.0 Sn μm on Ni
D = Number of contacts: 12 contacts
E = Packaging: Tube
ODU MINI-CARD® Technical data
ODU MINI-CARD® female headers, Series 525
Technical data
Electrical specification
Contact resistance:  ≤ 6 m Ω
Test voltage:  500 V eff.
Operating voltage:  30 V
Nominal current:  0.5 A
(single contact at 25 °C)
Insulation resistance ≥ 1 G Ω
Mechanical specification
Operating temperature: -40 °C to  + 125 °C
SMT solder temperature 260 °C
at solder point max. 30 s:
Humidity level:  75 % rel. humidity in accordance with
DIN EN 60721-3-3
Mating force per contact: <  0.18 N
Mating cycles: > 100
Material and surface plating
Contact surface
Mating area:  0.75 μm Au on1.25 μm Ni
Termination area: 2.0 μm Sn on 1.25 μm Ni
Insulator material: LCP black
GF acc. to UL 94 V-0
Contact material: Sockets: Be-Cu alloy
6
0.4
Ø 0.95
+
0.
4
D
2.
54
5
A 0.6 (525.031)
0.635 + 0.05
5.
8
B
6.87
+
0.
2
0.
1
   0.8 (525.026)
0.635
1.

ODU MINI-CARD® Number codes
Explanation of number codes for ODU MINI-CARD®, Series 515
Ordering example for Series 515
No. Meaning Coding
A Series 515 = Pin header
B Type
023 = THT model
025 = SMT model
026 = SMT model
027 = SMT model
028 = SMT model
029 = THT model
031 = SMT model
C Surface plating 035 = in mating area 0.75 μm Au on Ni,
              in termination area 2.0 μm Sn on Ni
D Number of contacts 012 = 12 contacts (example)
E Packaging 002 = Tube
050 = Tape-and-reel
A B C D E
. . . .
A B C D E
5 1 5 . 0 3 1 . 0 3 5 . 0 1 2 . 0 0 2
A = Series: 515 pin header
B =  Type: SMT model
C =  Surface:   in mating area 0.75 μm Au on Ni
in termination area 2.0 μm Sn on Ni
D = Number of contacts: 12
E = Packaging: Tube
ODU MINI-CARD® Technical data
ODU MINI-CARD® pin headers, Series 515
Technical data
Electrical specification
Contact resistance:  ≤ 6 m Ω
Test voltage:  500 V eff.
Operating voltage:  30 V
Nominal current:  0.5 A
(single contact at 25 °C)
Isolationswiderstand ≥ 1 G Ω
Mechanical specification
Operating temperature: PBT: -40 °C to  + 125 °C
LCP: -40 °C to  + 125 °C
SMT solder temperature LCP:  260 °C
at solder point max. 30 s:
Humidity level:  75 % rel. humidity in accordance with
DIN EN 60721-3-3
Mating force per contact: <  0,18 N
Mating cycles: > 100
Material and surface plating
Contact surface
Mating area:  0.75 μm Au on 1.25 μm Ni
Termination area: 2.0 μm Sn on 1.25 μm Ni
Insulator material: THT:
PBT grey
GF acc. to UL 94 V-0
 SMT:
LCP black
GF acc. to UL 94 V-0
Contact material: Cu alloy
2.
54
1.27
Ø 0.48 +0.05
1.85
B
1.27
C
D
3.
8
5.
2 7
2.
54